and NRS 288. The City shall contribute release time at the rate of four hundred fifty 

(450) hours per contract year. In addition, any unused time may be carried over to the 

next contract year. 

(b) The City shall provide a release time bank at the rate of one thousand forty 

(1,040) hours per fiscal year for the exclusive use of the RPPA President for Association 

related matters. This shall be the sole release time that may be used by the President. 

There shall be no additional release time provided for the President for disciplinary,